4/181Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Ultrasonic transducers
EchoMax XPS
4
■ Overview
EchoMax XPS transducers use ultrasonic technology to
measure level in a wide range of liquids and solids.

3) Valid with mounting thread and facing options 0 ... 2 only
 4
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring point number/ identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Operating Instructions Article No.
Quick Start guide, multi-language A5E32282889
Applications Guidelines, multi-language 7ML1998-5HV61
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate line item on the order.
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
This device is shipped with the Siemens Level and
Weighing manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Tag, stainless steel with hole, 12 x 45 mm
(0.47 x 1.77 inch), one text line for fastening on
sensors
7ML1930-1BJ
Submergence shield kit 7ML1830-1BH
Easy Aimer 2, aluminum, NPT with ¾" x 1" PVC
coupling
7ML1830-1AQ
Easy Aimer 2, aluminum with M20 adapter and
1" and 1½" BSPT aluminum couplings
7ML1830-1AX
Easy Aimer 304, NPT with 1" stainless steel
coupling
7ML1830-1AU
Easy Aimer 304, with M20 adapter and 1" and
1½" BSPT 304 stainless steel couplings
7ML1830-1GN
Universal box bracket, mounting kit 7ML1830-1BK
Channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BL
Extended channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BM
Channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BN
Extended channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BP
Bridge channel bracket, floor mount
(see Mounting Brackets on page 4/190 for
more information)
7ML1830-1BQ
1" NPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DS
1" BSPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DR
© Siemens AG 2016
4/184 Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Ultrasonic transducers

3) Available with mounting options 0 ... 2 only
 4
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring point number/ identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
 Y15
Operating Instructions Article No.
Quick Start guide, multi-language A5E32282889
Applications Guidelines, multi-language 7ML1998-5HV61
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate line item on the order.
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
This device is shipped with the Siemens Level and
Weighing manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Tag, stainless steel with hole, 12 x 45 mm
(0.47 x 1.77 inch), one text line for fastening on
sensors
7ML1930-1BJ
Submergence shield kit 7ML1830-1BJ
Universal box bracket, mounting kit 7ML1830-1BK
Channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BL
Extended channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BM
Channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BN
Extended channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BP
Bridge channel bracket, floor mount
(see Mounting Brackets on page 4/190 for
more information)
7ML1830-1BQ
1" NPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DS
1" BSPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DR
Easy Aimer 2, aluminum, NPT with ¾" x 1" PVC
coupling
7ML1830-1AQ
Easy Aimer 2, aluminum with M20 adapter and
1" and 1½" BSPT aluminum couplings
7ML1830-1AX
Easy Aimer 304, NPT with 1" stainless steel
coupling
7ML1830-1AU
Easy Aimer 304, with M20 adapter and 1" and 1½"
BSPT 304 stainless steel couplings
7ML1830-1GN
© Siemens AG 2016
4/185Siemens FI 01 · 2016
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement - Ultrasonic transducers

Div. 1, Groups E, F, and G, Class III
1
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring point number/ identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Operating Instructions Article No.
English A5E32725813
Applications Guidelines, multi-language 7ML1998-5HV61
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate line item on the order.
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
This device is shipped with the Siemens Level and
Weighing manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Tag, stainless steel with hole, 12 x 45 mm
(0.47 x 1.77 inch), one text line for fastening on
sensors
7ML1930-1BJ
Submergence shield kit 7ML1830-1BJ
Universal box bracket, mounting kit 7ML1830-1BK
Channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BL
Extended channel bracket, wall mount 7ML1830-1BM
Channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BN
Extended channel bracket, floor mount 7ML1830-1BP
Bridge channel bracket, floor mount
(see Mounting Brackets on page 4/190 for
more information)
7ML1830-1BQ
1" NPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DS
Easy Aimer 2, aluminum, NPT with ¾" x 1" PVC
coupling
7ML1830-1AQ
Easy Aimer 304, NPT with 1" stainless steel